Satisfaction: The debt secured by the within E with the note(s) secured thereby has been sat This the day of		#-8728254 154 40382	
	Recording: Time, Bo	ok and Page	
Mail after recording to Empire Fundin	, 5000 Plaza on The Lal	6 #100. Austin. Tr may	2
Brief description for the Index	MULTIPLE DOCUMENTS]	
	AROLINA DEED	OF TRUST & Georgen	next
This Deed of Trust made this day of	December 1994	. by and between:	
GRANTOR Bennie L. Harrison and wife	TRUSTEE	BENEFICIARY W & M Builders, Inc.	
Bernice B. Harrison	Timothy W Gilbert	592 Waughtown Street	
2705 Brightwood Court	2600 One First Union Center	Winston-Salem, NC 27127	1
Winston-Salem, NC 27127	301 S. College St. Charlotte, N.C. 28202		
	dress, and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.g		

The designation Grantor, Trustee and Beneliciary as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

Grantor, in consideration of indebtedness herein recited, inevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, the following described rea! property located in the county of **Forsyth** _______. State of North Carolina:

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lot No. 4 as shown on the map of cloister Homes, Section 5, in Block E, as recorded in Plat Book 18, Page 24, in the office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina, to which map reference is hereby made for a more particular description.

prepared By: Kimberly Reeves

which has the ad	dress of	2705	Brightwood	Court	Winston-Sal	em
North Carolina	27127			(Street)		(City)
-	(Zip Co	le)	_			

Together with all improvements thereon now or hereafter erected, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, and rents, all hereinaiter referred to as the "Property."

To Secure to E Bennie L. H	eneliciary the payment of indebtedn larrison and wife Berni	ess evidenced by a Re ce B. Harrison	etail Installment, Note & D	isclosure Statemen _ and Beneficiary of	t (herein "Contract") between even date herewith, and any
extensions or renew	wals thereof, in the principal amount	of \$ 10,000.00	with interest	thereon as specifie	d in the Contract, payable in
180	monthly installments of S		. commencing	30	days from date of loan and

continuing on the same day of each month thereafter until paid in full, together with th payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Grantor herein contained

Grantor covenants that Grantor is lawfully seized of the premises hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

Grantor hereby covenants and agrees with Beneficiary, its successors and assigns, that so long as any part of the above indebtedness shall remain unpaid:

specified in the Contract.

and interest evidenced by the Contract.

2. Grantor shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments, liens and any other charges whatsoever against the Property, and all sums due under any encumbrances on the Property.

3. Grantor shall keep the Property insured against loss by fire, hazzards included within the term "extended coverage" and such other hazards as Beneficiary may require, in such amount as Beneficiary may require, in favor of Beneficiary Grantor shall promptly notify Beneficiary of any loss. In any default thereof, Beneficiary may, but is not obligated to, effect said insurance in Beneficiary's own name.

4. Grantor shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property

5. If Beneficiary makes an expenditure for any tax, lien, assessment, insurance premium, or any charge whatsoever to protect or preserve the property, such expenditure shall be added to the amounts otherwise due under the Contract and this Deed of Trust, and shall be bear interest at the same rate as the Contract.

6. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred without Beneficiary's prior written consent. Beneficiary may, at its option, require immediate payment in hill of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. However, this option shall not be exercised by Beneficiary if exercise is prohibited by lederal law as of the date of this Deed of Trust. If Beneficiary exercised this option. Beneficiary shall give Grantor notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Grantor must pay all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. If Beneficiary exercised this option, Beneficiary shall give Grantor notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Grantor must pay all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. If Grantor fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period. Beneficiary may invoke any remedies permitted by this Deed of Trust without further notice of demand on Grantor.

EFI 1994 Reorder 713/3 White Original - Lender

Yellow - Buyer

Pink - Sežer

and any other amounts, including late ch

*

Reorder 713/932-9855

a and payable without further demand, and Trustee, at the request of beneficiary, is authorized and empowered to exercise the power of sale in accordance with applicable law. If it is determined in a hearing before the clerk of the court or as otherwise provided by law that the Trüstee-can, proceed to sale. Trustee shall take such actions regarding the posting, publishing, and mailing of the notice of sales as required by law. After the proceed to sale. Trustee shall take such actions regarding the posting, publishing, and mailing of the notice of sales as required by law. After the passage of such time as may be required by law. Trustee shall sell the Property to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale. Beneficiary, its successors or assigns may bid and become the purchaser at any sale under this Deed of Trust The proceeds of such sale shall be applied first to the expense of sale, including a reasonable attorney's fees and Trustee's compensation not to exceed third, to pay any surplus to the persons legally entitled thereto. 8. Beneficiary, at its option, may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any trustee appointed hereunder by an instrument recorded in the county in which this Deed of Trust is recorded. Without further conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall successor to all the title, power and duties converted upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law. 9. All covenants and agreements of Grantor shall be found as everal. Any Grantor of this Deed of Trust who is not a signor of the Contract acknowledges receipt of a direct or indirect financial benefit from the transaction, and is executing this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that 3 ъ

 ∞

ഗ .Ξ acknowledges receipt of a direct or indirect financial benefit from the transaction, and is executing this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Grantor's interest in the Property to Trustee.

The term "Beneficiary" shall include the payee of the indebtedness hereby secured and any assignee or successor thereof. In winess whereof, Granter has executed and sealed this Deed of Trust on the date first above written.

John	Witness	Johnnid Hatreson LS.	585
0 ;	Witness	Demus Botanson LS. Grantor	
	Witness 7	L.S.	
SEAL-STAMP	NORTH CAROLINA <u>Jackin</u> L. a Notary Public of the County and State a	foresaid, certify that County.	
	Bennie Harrison and Bern personally appeared before this day	and signed the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and official stamp of	
KIMBERL Notary Public YADKIM My Commi	AL SEAL day of day of BAREEVES NOTIFICATION AND A SEAL OF A	1999 Kimber 1999 Notary Public Noterly B. Reeves	2

ASSIGNMENT

NORTH CAROLINA. Forsyth	. COUNTY	of W&M Builders, Inc	,
FOR VALUE RECEIVED. Jerry D. V			•
does hereby transfer, assign, and set over t			which same secures.
DATED this, 19 th day of Dece	ember19_	94	
(Corporate Seal)		W & M Builders, Inc.	•
Kinibulu-B.KU	INRA	Changel Bookin_	
Secretary (If Corporations		President, Owner, Partner	
SEAL-STAMP NORTH CAR	OLINA Forsyth	County.	(Corporate Acknowledgement)
L a Notary Pu	ublic of the County and State aforesa	Id. certify that Kimberly B. Re	evescame
before me th	is day and acknowledged that he/sh	els_Secretary	of
OFFICIAL SEAL ANGELA B. PREVENT Notary Public Nonin Carolin	Builders, Inc.	, a corporation, and that, by author	ity duly given and as the act of the
COUNTY OF EXPLANTION	a the foregoing assignment was signed	d in its name by itsJerry D. Wo	odie sealed
February 22, 1058	ore seal, and attested by himself/he	enelfasits President	
SWORN to b	pelore me this 19th day of	December	. <u>7</u> . 19/94 .
My Commiss	sion Expires: Feltruary 22, .	1998 Jugela #	Notary Public
	ROLINA Forsyth		Sole Owner Acknowledgement)
La Hotary P	ublic of the County and State afores:	aid, centify that Jerry D. Wood:	ietrading

